PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

T e, 2122 CAMPUS DR SE - SUITE 200
Comdied ROCHESTER MN 55904-4744
www.olmstedpublicworks.com
507.328.7070

October 20, 2014

Township Cooperative Planning Association
4111 - 11" Ave. SW, Rm 10
Rochester, MN 55902

Dear Township Cooperative Planning Association:

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Application for a final plat of the
Maijestic Meadows subdivision.

No Comments

Sincerely,

Dhecitel’ f%ﬁ/lﬂ/ |

Michael T. Sheehan
Director of Public Works
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s oy Beth Davis
Kaye Bieniek
Chad Schuman
Cascade Township
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Final Plat for Review
Wojchik Eric <wojchik.eric@co.olmsted.mn.us> Thu, Oct 9, 2014 at 4:52 PM
To: Davis Beth <davis.beth@co.olmsted.mn.us>, Alwes Richard <alwes.richard@co.olmsted.mn.us>, Tjossem Logan

<tjossem.logan@co.olmsted.mn.us>, Harford John <harford.john@co.olmsted.mn.us>, Vankeulen Don
<vankeulen.don@co.olmsted.mn.us>, "david@tcpamn.org" <david@tcpamn.org>

Hello David,

We only have two comments regarding the Majestic Meadows subdivision in Cascade Township:

1)  Itlooks as though Lot 2 in Block 1 may not meet the Lot Width Regulations in Section 6.02(C)(6)(a) - lot
width of 100" at the building line (30" front yard) if the lot opens on to Majestic Lane NW. If the front yard is
along Majestic Drive NW, this site layout will comply with the Ordinance.

2) Lots 9, 10, and 11 will be subject to Shoreland District and top-of-bluff provisions in terms of final site
layout.

Kind Regards,

Eric

Eric Wojchik, Planner | Rochester-Olmsted Planning Department | 2122 Campus Drive SE, Suite 100 | Rochester, MN
55904 | Phone: 507.328.7102 | E-mail: wojchik.eric@co.olmsted.mn.us

@"A dynamic, world class county delivering excellence every day”

Pre-application planning advice is given without prejudice to the consideration of any subsequent application received
by the Rochester-Olmsted Planning Department.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=0038db53f8&view=pt&search=in box&msg=148f6e69a2781809&simi=148f6e69a2781809 1/2
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